We are determined to gratify our valued consumers by ensuring sustainable and uninterrupted power 

supply at an affordable cost. Being the pioneer in rural electrification, BREB will conjoin itself with the 

government in elevating Bangladesh. I wish great success to this extensive family of approximate forty-

five thousand (45,000) staffs of BREB and PBSs. Finally, I convey my heartiest thanks to the concerned 

who have contributed to enrich the Annual Report.  

Major General S M Zia-Ul-Azim, NDC, AFWC, 

PSC 

Chairman 

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board   

Welcome Message of Member (Admin)